Fl
uo
re
sc
en
t
St
ri

8’ Fluorescent Strip
Two or Four Lamps
Ordering Information
Model
Family
Reflector/Lens No. of
Lamps
Lamp Type/Wattage(1) Ballast Input Volts Factory Installed
Options
Cordset Options T
B
A
Pack.
FSA8 0 2 96H SI MV 00B 00 0 I
FSA8 0: Reflective White
Front (86%)
2
4(1)
32A: F32T8(1)(3)
59A: F98T8
96S: F96T12 Slimline*
96H: F96T12HO*
SI: Stand. BF Electronic T8
SI: Electronic Instant Start T12
RS: Electronic Rapid Start T12
MV: 120-277v 000: No FIOs
B: Emergency Ballast(4)
I: Special Wiring
Instructions
00: Standard Disconnect
01: 6’, no plug
02: 10’, no plug
03: 6’, twist lock 120v
04: 10’ twist lock 120v
05: 6’ non twist lock 120v
06: 10’ non twist lock 120v
07: 6’ twist lock 277v
08: 10’ twist lock 277v
09: 6’ non twist lock 277v
10: 10’ non twist lock 277v
11: 16/3, no plug spec len
12: 16/4, no plug spec len
16: 16’, non twist lock 277v
17: 18/3, no plug spec len
18: 6’, twist lock 480v
19: 10’, twist lock 480v
20: 16’, twist lock 120v
21: 16’, twist lock 277v
I: Single
B: Bulk
(1) Tandem 4’ T8 only
(2) Lamp installation not available.
(3) 32A Option will also run 30 & 28W T8 Energy Saving lamps, but the actual ballast will be the same.
(4) Please specify Emergency Ballast lumen requirements at time of request.
Sample Ordering Number:
FSA8 0 2 96H SI MV 00B 00 0 I
FSA8 Series 8-Foot Fluorescent Strip
Reflective White Front
2-lamps (none installed)
F96T12HO Electronic Rapid Start Ballast
Multi-volt (120-277v)
Factory Installed Emergency Ballast